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Drummondville, Voltigeurs vs Shawinigan, Cataractes
Game #1: Thursday, August 14, 2025

Pre-game
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Drummondville, Voltigeurs (0-0-0-0) vs. Shawinigan, Cataractes (0-0-0-0)
Aug 14, 2025 | Centre Gervais Auto

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

999 Emerick Auclair 5'10" 132 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Nathan Boudreau 5'08" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Louis-Félix Charrois 5'11" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Mathys Fortin 6'03" 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Jacob Leblanc 5'11" 155 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Jean-Simon Marcil 5'11" 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Kayden Newton 6'03" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Blake Truchon 5'11" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

999 Jesse Allecia LW 6'01" 183 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Benjamin Arnold D 6'02" 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nathan Baril LW 5'08" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Marc-Olivier Beaudry D 6'01" 188 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Eliott Belzil LW 6'02" 192 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Anthony Biakabutuka D 6'02" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 David Bosson RW 6'01" 195 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jacob Boucher D 5'09" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Antoine Boudreau LW 5'08" 158 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Louis-Félix Bourque RW 6'02" 195 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Loic Brunet C 5'11" 168 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Gavin Callahan D 6'00" 163 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Cooper Campbell D 6'03" 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Xavier Cormier D 5'10" 154 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Yannick Côté-Salmeron D 5'10" 151 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Matthew D'Urso C 5'08" 178 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Ashton Darocy C 6'01" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Vincent Desmarais D 5'10" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Maxime-Olivier Drolet C 6'00" 179 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Hugo Dufour RW 6'01" 188 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Thomas Duhamel RW 5'09" 167 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Justin Dumais LW 5'10" 168 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Dylan Dumont RW 5'11" 156 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Malcom Dumont C 5'11" 177 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 William Dumont LW 5'10" 165 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Beckett Ewart RW 6'03" 187 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Thomas Favreau RW 5'07" 114 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Ethan Fitzpatrick LW 6'02" 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Trent Gates RW 5'11" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Yan Gaudreau D 5'10" 183 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Ethan Gauthier RW 6'00" 183 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Félix Grenier C 5'10" 146 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Lucas Hannay D 5'08" 155 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Mederic Henrichon C 5'11" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Owen Keefe D 5'10" 172 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Samuel Kingsley D 5'11" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Elliot Lacroix C 5'10" 166 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alexy Lafleur RW 6'01" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Maxime Lafond LW 6'05" 205 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Victor Laliberté C 5'08" 150 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Yohann Lamoureux C 5'08" 156 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Justin Larose LW 5'09" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Mathieu Lemieux D 5'01" 104 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Dérik Morin RW 6'01" 163 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Ally Mostafaie RW 5'11" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Antoine Nolet D 5'10" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

29 Mathys Fernandez 6'00" 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

31 Owen Bresson 6'02" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Kamden Jackson 6'01" 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Dax Robichaud 6'02" 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Jesse Satov 5'11" 153 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

3 Julien Lanthier D 6'00" 183 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Mathieu Plante D 6'00" 166 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Félix Plamondon D 6'02" 169 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Jacob Lachance C 5'08" 155 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Louis-Félix Gagnon D 6'00" 179 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Noah McKinnon D 5'09" 174 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 Jordan Tourigny D 6'00" 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Félix Lacerte RW 5'10" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 Jordan Forget RW 5'11" 169 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 Chad Lygitsakos C 5'08" 163 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 Natan Éthier LW 6'01" 165 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 Antoine Pilotte LW 6'01" 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

86 Vince Elie C 5'08" 191 0 0 0 0 0 0

88 Cole Chandler C 6'01" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 Brogan McNeil RW 6'03" 191 0 0 0 0 0 0

92 Matvei Gridin RW 6'01" 189 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 Kody Dupuis C 5'09" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

97 Jiri Klima LW 5'11" 182 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Frédéric Bergeron C 5'11" 158 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Isaak Bérubé D 6'00" 169 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Raoul Boilard C 6'02" 200 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Yoan Carrier D 6'00" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Simon Chartier LW 5'09" 182 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Justin Cloutier D 5'08" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Benjamin Corso D 6'00" 157 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Malik Desrochers RW 5'09" 176 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Louis-Émile Dumais RW 5'10" 155 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 William Fréchette LW 6'02" 181 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Hayden Gagnon D 5'07" 142 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Cedrick Goyèche RW 5'03" 107 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nathan Kydd C 5'09" 142 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 James Lacasse D 6'00" 169 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nathan Ouellet RW 5'11" 152 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Martin Mondou General Manager

Mario Carrière Ass. GM & Head Scout

Pascal Dupuis Hockey Op. Ass. Dir. & Assistant
Coach

Daniel Renaud Head Coach

Eric Bouchard Assistant Coach

Steve Mongrain Goaltenders' Coach

Tristan Mondou Video Coach

Mark Petrin Athletic Therapist

René Arbour Equipment Manager

Jacob Gavillet Equipment Manager

Steve Turcotte Dir. Hockey Managing &
Communication
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999 Ludovic Paradis D 6'02" 179 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Emerik Paris D 5'11" 179 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Mathéo Pelletier C 5'09" 150 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Lucas Perreault RW 6'00" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Elliot Plourde D 6'04" 188 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Robin Poitras RW 5'08" 142 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Renaud Poulin RW 5'11" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Antoine Robichaud C 5'08" 150 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Owen Ronson D 6'03" 184 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Matteo Rotondi D 6'00" 196 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Antoine Roy D 5'05" 138 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Shayle Simons D 6'02" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Yoan Tassé RW 5'10" 179 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Teo Toubans Besnier D 5'09" 167 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Guillaume Tremblay D 5'09" 161 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Vincent Tremblay D 6'02" 200 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Yanick Lemay General Manager

Steve Ahern Ass. GM & Academic Advisor

Jean-Sébastien Perron Head Scout & GM Special Advisor

Sylvain Favreau Head Coach

Jonathan Ferland Assistant Coach

Mathieu Gravel Assistant Coach

Olivier Michaud Goaltenders' Coach

William Paquin Video Coach

Sarah Blanchette Sport Athletic Therapist

Éloise Minville Physiotherapist

Samuel Bourget Equipment Manager

Jamie Barr Trainer

Denis Jr Gauthier Senior Advisor

Jean-Philippe Sansfaçon Senior Advisor
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Standings
Western Conference
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
Eastern Conference
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Moncton, Wildcats 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Québec, Remparts 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rimouski, Océanic 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

9 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

10 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion

Monday, May 19 2025
Moncton 3 at Rimouski 2 [Final]

Thursday, August 14 2025
Drummondville at Shawinigan 11:00 AM
Sherbrooke at Drummondville 3:00 PM
Rouyn-Noranda at Val-d'Or 6:00 PM
Québec at Victoriaville 7:00 PM
Shawinigan at Sherbrooke 7:30 PM

Friday, August 15 2025
Sherbrooke at Shawinigan 10:00 AM
Drummondville at Sherbrooke 3:00 PM
Val-d'Or at Rouyn-Noranda 6:00 PM
Blainville-Boisbriand at Gatineau 7:00 PM
Victoriaville at Québec 7:00 PM
Shawinigan at Drummondville 7:30 PM
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Conference Standings
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Moncton, Wildcats 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Québec, Remparts 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rimouski, Océanic 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

9 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

10 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion
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Shawinigan, Cataractes | Pre-Sea 2025 | Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender (Decision) Opposing Goaltender (Decision)
Aug. 14 vs. Dru 11:00 am EDT
Aug. 14 @ She 7:30 pm EDT
Aug. 15 vs. She 10:00 am EDT
Aug. 15 @ Dru 7:30 pm EDT
Aug. 19 @ Que 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 20 vs. Rim 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 22 @ Vic 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 5 vs. Vic 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 6 vs. Chi 7:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Drummondville, Voltigeurs | Pre-Sea 2025 | Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender (Decision) Opposing Goaltender (Decision)
Aug. 14 @ Sha 11:00 am EDT
Aug. 14 vs. She 3:00 pm EDT
Aug. 15 @ She 3:00 pm EDT
Aug. 15 vs. Sha 7:30 pm EDT
Aug. 19 vs. BLB 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 20 @ Gat 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 22 @ She 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 5 vs. She 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 6 vs. Vic 4:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%

Powered by HockeyTech



Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SOL SO GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SoSH SO% SA SVS SV%

Wins
Rank Player Team W

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

Losses (Regulation Time)
Rank Player Team L

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 0 0 0.0 0

2 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 0 0 0.0 0

3 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 0 0 0.0 0

4 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 0 0 0.0 0

5 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 0 0 0.0 0

6 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 0 0 0.0 0

7 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 0 0 0.0 0

8 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 0 0 0.0 0

9 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 0 0 0.0 0

10 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 0 0 0.0 0

11 Moncton, Wildcats 0 0 0 0.0 0

12 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 0 0 0.0 0

13 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 0 0 0.0 0

14 Rimouski, Océanic 0 0 0 0.0 0

15 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 0 0 0.0 0

16 Québec, Remparts 0 0 0 0.0 0

17 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 0 0 0.0 0

18 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 0 0 0.0 0

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

Team Overtime Performance
Rank Team GP W L SW SL PTS PCT

1 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

2 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

3 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

4 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

5 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

6 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

7 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

8 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

9 Moncton, Wildcats 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

10 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

11 Québec, Remparts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

12 Rimouski, Océanic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

13 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

14 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

15 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

16 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

17 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

18 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
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Drummondville, Voltigeurs | Rosters
PLAYERS

# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

999 Allecia, Jesse LW R 6'01" 183 Oct 12, 2005 New York, NY

999 Poulin, Renaud RW R 5'11" 180 Nov 22, 2006 Nicolet, QC

999 Lafond, Maxime LW L 6'05" 205 Mar 28, 2006 Longueuil, QC

999 Laliberté, Victor C L 5'08" 150 Dec 15, 2006 St-Hyacinthe, QC

999 Lamoureux, Yohann C L 5'08" 156 Jan 29, 2008 Prévost, QC

999 Larose, Justin LW L 5'09" 175 Apr 26, 2005 St-Lazare, QC

999 Lemieux, Mathieu D 5'01" 104 Oct 13, 2009

999 Morin, Dérik RW 6'01" 163 Mar 19, 2009

999 Mostafaie, Ally RW R 5'11" 175 May 15, 2007 Toronto, ON

999 Nolet, Antoine D 5'10" 173 Jan 14, 2008 Miramichi, NB

999 Paradis, Ludovic D L 6'02" 179 Feb 11, 2008 Thetford Mines, QC

999 Paris, Emerik D R 5'11" 179 Jan 26, 2007 Laurier-Station, QC

999 Pelletier, Mathéo C L 5'09" 150 Feb 16, 2008 Rivière-du-Loup, QC

999 Perreault, Lucas RW R 6'00" 173 Mar 25, 2008

999 Plourde, Elliot D R 6'04" 188 Jan 15, 2008 Albanel, QC

999 Poitras, Robin RW R 5'08" 142 Sep 2, 2008 Baie-Comeau, QC

999 Robichaud, Antoine C 5'08" 150 Jun 29, 2009

999 Lacroix, Elliot C L 5'10" 166 Jan 30, 2008 St-Georges, QC

999 Auclair, Emerick G 5'10" 132 May 8, 2008 Québec, QC

999 Newton, Kayden G 6'03" 175 Nov 20, 2007 Hamilton, ON

999 Marcil, Jean-Simon G L 5'11" 141 Jul 9, 2007 L'Epiphanie, QC

999 Leblanc, Jacob G 5'11" 155 Nov 12, 2006 Sherbrooke, QC

999 Fortin, Mathys G 6'03" 165 Jan 15, 2009

999 Charrois, Louis-Félix G L 5'11" 173 Feb 3, 2005 Drummondville, QC

999 Boudreau, Nathan G L 5'08" 170 Aug 26, 2007 Mississauga, ON

999 Tremblay, Vincent D L 6'02" 200 Nov 28, 2006 Jonquière, QC

999 Ronson, Owen D R 6'03" 184 Aug 7, 2007 Toronto, ON

999 Tremblay, Guillaume D L 5'09" 161 Mar 26, 2007 Chicoutimi, QC

999 Toubans Besnier, Teo D R 5'09" 167 Aug 19, 2005 Briançon

999 Tassé, Yoan RW R 5'10" 179 Sep 13, 2007 Mirabel, QC

999 Simons, Shayle D 6'02" 180 Feb 24, 2007 Kitchener, ON

999 Roy, Antoine D R 5'05" 138 Jan 22, 2008 St-Michel, QC

999 Rotondi, Matteo D L 6'00" 196 Aug 15, 2005 St. John's, NL

999 Lafleur, Alexy RW 6'01" 170 Aug 18, 2009

999 Kingsley, Samuel D R 5'11" 180 Jan 18, 2005 Ste-Julie, QC

999 Arnold, Benjamin D 6'02" 185 Feb 18, 2007 Mississauga, ON

999 Bourque, Louis-Félix RW R 6'02" 195 Jul 15, 2008 Québec, QC

999 D'Urso, Matthew C R 5'08" 178 Jul 25, 2008 Montréal, QC

999 Côté-Salmeron, Yannick D L 5'10" 151 Apr 16, 2007 Québec, QC

999 Cormier, Xavier D L 5'10" 154 Dec 18, 2008

999 Campbell, Cooper D 6'03" 185 Sep 20, 2008

999 Callahan, Gavin D 6'00" 163 Apr 12, 2008

999 Brunet, Loic C L 5'11" 168 May 1, 2009

999 Boudreau, Antoine LW L 5'08" 158 Jul 6, 2006 Drummondville, QC

999 Desmarais, Vincent D R 5'10" 170 Mar 20, 2007 Drummondville, QC

999 Boucher, Jacob D L 5'09" 160 Oct 8, 2008 St-Joseph-de-Beauce, QC

999 Bosson, David RW R 6'01" 195 Jan 17, 2006 Marly

999 Biakabutuka, Anthony D L 6'02" 180 Jun 20, 2006 Longueuil, QC, Canada

999 Belzil, Eliott LW L 6'02" 192 Feb 6, 2008 Coaticook, QC

999 Beaudry, Marc-Olivier D L 6'01" 188 Jul 6, 2005 St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC
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999 Baril, Nathan LW L 5'08" 173 Feb 16, 2005 St-Bruno-de-Montarville, QC

999 Darocy, Ashton C 6'01" 175 Dec 29, 2007 Lasalle, ON

999 Drolet, Maxime-Olivier C L 6'00" 179 Jul 19, 2006 Québec, QC

999 Keefe, Owen D 5'10" 172 Mar 26, 2006 Saugus, MA

999 Fitzpatrick, Ethan LW L 6'02" 185 Mar 4, 2009

999 Henrichon, Mederic C L 5'11" 180 Jan 26, 2007 Sherbrooke, QC

999 Hannay, Lucas D L 5'08" 155 Oct 22, 2008 New Maryland, NB

999 Grenier, Félix C R 5'10" 146 Mar 20, 2008 Lévis, QC

999 Gauthier, Ethan RW R 6'00" 183 Jan 26, 2005 Phoenix, AZ

999 Gaudreau, Yan D L 5'10" 183 Jul 31, 2005 Embrun, ON

999 Gates, Trent RW 5'11" 170 Sep 17, 2007 Hamilton, ON

999 Favreau, Thomas RW 5'07" 114 Sep 9, 2009

999 Dufour, Hugo RW R 6'01" 188 Jun 21, 2007 Québec, QC

999 Ewart, Beckett RW 6'03" 187 Jun 7, 2006 Toronto, ON

999 Dumont, William LW L 5'10" 165 Aug 30, 2006 St-Bruno-de-Montarville, QC

999 Dumont, Malcom C R 5'11" 177 Mar 21, 2007 Lévis, QC

999 Dumont, Dylan RW R 5'11" 156 Aug 19, 2008 St-Bruno-de-Montarville, QC

999 Dumais, Justin LW L 5'10" 168 Jul 24, 2006 Montréal, QC

999 Duhamel, Thomas RW R 5'09" 167 Oct 26, 2007 Phoenix, AZ

999 Truchon, Blake G 5'11" 170 Nov 30, 2006 Burlington, VT
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Shawinigan, Cataractes | Rosters
PLAYERS

# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

3 Lanthier, Julien D L 6'00" 183 Feb 6, 2006 St-Eustache, QC

5 Plante, Mathieu D L 6'00" 166 Sep 9, 2006 Québec, QC

6 Plamondon, Félix D L 6'02" 169 Mar 18, 2006 St-Raymond, QC

10 Lachance, Jacob C L 5'08" 155 Jul 31, 2006 Shawinigan, QC

12 Gagnon, Louis-Félix D L 6'00" 179 Jan 4, 2008 Baie-St-Paul, QC

28 McKinnon, Noah D R 5'09" 174 Nov 22, 2007 Québec, QC

29 Fernandez, Mathys G L 6'00" 176 Mar 25, 2005 Blainville, QC

31 Bresson, Owen G L 6'02" 173 Sep 29, 2006 Dominion, NS

49 Tourigny, Jordan D R 6'00" 186 Feb 28, 2005 Victoriaville, QC

55 Lacerte, Félix RW L 5'10" 170 Jun 14, 2006 Trois-Rivières, QC

61 Forget, Jordan RW R 5'11" 169 Apr 16, 2006 Trois-Rivières, QC

72 Lygitsakos, Chad C L 5'08" 163 Jan 21, 2008 Trois-Rivières, QC

78 Éthier, Natan LW L 6'01" 165 Apr 8, 2005 Rosemère, QC

79 Pilotte, Antoine LW L 6'01" 186 Feb 5, 2007 Montréal, QC

86 Elie, Vince C R 5'08" 191 Apr 5, 2005 Montréal, QC

88 Chandler, Cole C L 6'01" 175 May 1, 2007 Bedford, NS

89 McNeil, Brogan RW R 6'03" 191 Sep 4, 2006 New Westminister, BC

92 Gridin, Matvei RW L 6'01" 189 Mar 1, 2006 Kurgan

96 Dupuis, Kody C L 5'09" 170 Feb 9, 2006 Woodbury , MN

97 Klima, Jiri LW L 5'11" 182 Mar 13, 2006 Suchy Dul

999 Robichaud, Dax G 6'02" 176 Mar 31, 2009

999 Jackson, Kamden G 6'01" 176 Mar 4, 2009

999 Gagnon, Hayden D 5'07" 142 May 30, 2009

999 Ouellet, Nathan RW 5'11" 152 Feb 27, 2009

999 Lacasse, James D 6'00" 169 Dec 2, 2008 Sorel-Tracy, QC

999 Kydd, Nathan C L 5'09" 142 Jan 9, 2009

999 Goyèche, Cedrick RW 5'03" 107 Nov 11, 2009

999 Bérubé, Isaak D 6'00" 169 Jun 20, 2009

999 Fréchette, William LW L 6'02" 181 Dec 17, 2008 Sherbrooke, QC

999 Dumais, Louis-Émile RW 5'10" 155 May 19, 2009

999 Desrochers, Malik RW 5'09" 176 Jun 1, 2009

999 Corso, Benjamin D 6'00" 157 Mar 28, 2009

999 Cloutier, Justin D 5'08" 160 Dec 13, 2009

999 Chartier, Simon LW R 5'09" 182 Oct 3, 2009

999 Carrier, Yoan D 6'00" 173 Apr 6, 2009

999 Boilard, Raoul C L 6'02" 200 Jan 7, 2006 Sherbrooke, QC

999 Bergeron, Frédéric C R 5'11" 158 Apr 15, 2009

999 Satov, Jesse G 5'11" 153 Mar 10, 2009
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Team Statistics | Pre-Sea 2025
Drummondville, Voltigeurs

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SoSH SOGW SSH% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

Goalies
# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

Empty Net 0:00 0 0

Totals 0 0 0.00 0.000

Pos: PositionPPA: Power Play AssistsEN: Empty Net Goals

GJ: Games PlayedOTL: Overtime Losses

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive

Powered by HockeyTech



Team Statistics | Pre-Sea 2025
Shawinigan, Cataractes

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SoSH SOGW SSH% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

Goalies
# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

Empty Net 0:00 0 0

Totals 0 0 0.00 0.000

Pos: PositionPPA: Power Play AssistsEN: Empty Net Goals

GJ: Games PlayedOTL: Overtime Losses

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive

Powered by HockeyTech



Drummondville, Voltigeurs vs Shawinigan, Cataractes | Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record Pre-Season 2025 Shawinigan 0-0-0-0 Drummondville 0-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2024-25 | Regular Season Shawinigan 2-3-1-0 Drummondville 4-1-0-1

Last 5 Years record between teams Shawinigan 11-12-1-3 Drummondville 16-8-1-2

Shawinigan vs. Drummondville Last 5 Years record at
Shawinigan Shawinigan 7-6-0-0 Drummondville 6-5-1-1

Shawinigan vs. Drummondville Last 5 Years record at
Drummondville Shawinigan 4-6-1-3 Drummondville 10-3-0-1

Match Up

Drummondville Shawinigan

Team Record 0-0-0-0 -- 0 points 0-0-0-0 -- 0 points

Division Ranking 1st Western Conf 4th Western Conf

Conference Ranking 1st Western 4th Western

League Ranking 1st 12th

Past 10 Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Streak 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Last Game 0 @ 0 () 0 @ 0 ()

Home Record 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Away Record 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

GF 0 0 

GA 0 0 

PP (Overall) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PP (Home) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PP (Away) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PK (Overall) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PK (Home) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PK (Away) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PP vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

Leading Rookie (PTS) (0-0-0) (0-0-0)

Most PIM - 0 - 0

Team PIM/GM 0.0/Game 0.0/Game

Leading Scorers (PTS) (0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

Last 5 Games

Leading After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Leading After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Tied After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Trailing After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

1 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Drummondville, Voltigeurs vs Shawinigan, Cataractes | Head to Head
Shawinigan, Cataractes
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%

Drummondville, Voltigeurs
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%
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Drummondville, Voltigeurs vs Shawinigan, Cataractes | Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Drummondville, Voltigeurs Shawinigan, Cataractes

Goals

Assists

Points

Penalty Minutes

Minors

Majors

Shots

Power Play Goals

Goals By Both Teams

Goals in 1st

Goals in 2nd

Goals in 3rd

Short Handed Goals

Winning Margin

Most PIM

Most Shots

Most Shots in 1st

Most Shots in 2nd

Most Shots in 3rd

Fewest Shots

Fewest Shots in 1st

Fewest Shots in 2nd

Fewest Shots in 3rd

Most Saves

Most Saves in 1st

Most Saves in 2nd

Most Saves in 3rd

Most Saves in 4th
Schedule
Date Game #

Aug. 14 1 Drummondville at Shawinigan 11:00 am EDT

Aug. 15 8 Shawinigan at Drummondville 7:30 pm EDT
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